

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2020-009

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

## You asked:

2, 4 & 7

- 1. Name of SIRO / Senior Information Risk Owner, (or person who will be SIRO if current SIRO is planning to leave).
- 2. Contact email for SIRO.
- 3. Name of Data Protection Officer.
- 4. Contact email for DPO.
- 5. Do you have Information Asset Owners appointed?
- 6. Who would be responsible for organising training IAO's (If appointed)
- 7. Contact email for person named in Q6.
- 8. Do you have, have you considered, or do you align yourself towards the ISO 27001 standard?
- 9. Who would be responsible for ISO 27001 consideration/implementation/maintenance (if applicable)?
- 10. A contact email for person in the answer to Q9.

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

1	The Senior Information Risk Owner for the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dorset is the Chief Executive, Simon Bullock.
3	The Data Protection Officer for the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Dorset is the Scrutiny Manager, Tom Smith
5 & 6	Yes, we have Information Asset Owners appointed and relevant training would be provided by Dorset Police.
8, 9 & 10	Arrangements for our system security are led by Dorset Police.